# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3030208

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
MICHAEL STANFORD	09/19/2014
KENDAL FERNER	09/18/2014

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	POKERTEK, INC.	
Street Address:	1150 CREWS RD, SUITE F	
City:	MATTHEW	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28105	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14488108

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 5124393055

**Email:** jp.cody@mm-games.com

Correspondent Name: JP CODY, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 206 WILD BASIN RD SOUTH

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78746

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PTEK-777-779-002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JP CODY, ESQ., REG. NO. 33042	
SIGNATURE:	/drjpcody/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2014	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=PTEK-777-779-002\_Patent\_Assignment\_2014#page1.tif source=PTEK-777-779-002\_Patent\_Assignment\_2014#page2.tif

PATENT 502983609 REEL: 033777 FRAME: 0021

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, (1) Michael Scott Stanford, of Charlotte, North Carolina, and (2) Kendal Boyd Ferner of Charlotte, North Carolina, (the "Inventors") have invented certain improvements in an PLAYER ISOLATION, TOUCH-SENSITIVE ELECTRONIC **GAMING TABLE** (the "Invention"), which is disclosed and claimed in U.S. Provisional Patent Application, Serial Number 61878247, filed September 16, 2013 and U.S. Non-Provisional Patent Application, Serial Number 14/488108, filed September 16, 2014; and

WHEREAS, PokerTek, Inc., a North Carolina corporation having an office at 1150 Crews Rd, Suite F, Matthew, North Carolina 28105 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the Invention.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the above-named Inventors, do sell, assign, and transfer unto PokerTek, Inc., the entire right, title, and interest, in and to the Invention, including the entire right, title, and interest in and to the above-identified patent applications and any foreign counterparts, continuations, continuations-in-part, and divisions thereof. This assignment shall be effective for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, and shall include all priority rights in foreign countries. The Invention, U.S. patent applications, and Letters Patent issuing from the non-provisional patent application or continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and any reissues of any such patent, to be held and enjoyed by PokerTek, Inc. for its own use, and for its legal representatives and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Inventors had this assignment and sale not been made. The Inventors further agree to cooperate with PokerTek, Inc. and any assigns in the prosecution of any and all patent applications for the Invention.

(1) Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 2014.

State of North Carolina

County of Mecklenburg

On this \\( \begin{aligned} \text{day of September, 2014, before me personally appeared Michael \) Scott Stanford, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

WITNESS, mythand and official seal. Notary Public
Mecklenburg County
09/11/2015

MODERATE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P

Katherine & Jath
State of North Carolina, Notary Public

Katherine E Fath

My commission expires 9/11/2015

**PATENT REEL: 033777 FRAME: 0022**  (2) Executed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of September, 2014.

Kendal Boyd Ferner, Inventor

State of North Carolina County of Mecklenburg

On this 18th day of September, 2014, before me personally appeared Kendal Boyd Ferner, known to me to be the person is subscribed to this instrument, and acknowledged that he executed it.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Katherine E Fath, Notary Public

Katherine Exate

My commission expires September 11, 2015

